
Marion County USBC 

Official Current Standings 03/14/2021 

68th Annual City Open Championship Tournament 

Sorted by Event, Division 

Team, Handicap 

Place Team Name  Score Place Team Name Score 

 1 Boobs and Bombs 3,542 

 2 Anthony's Overhead Doors 3,435 

 3 Team Weaverling 3,403 

 4 Team Cairns 3,397 

 

 5 Wood Knockers 3,349 

 6 Team Rumbaugh 3,249 

 7 Roll With It 3,238 

 8 Team Turner 2,991 

 The lowest score to cash is 3542 

Doubles, Handicap 

Place Team Name  Score Place Team Name Score

 1 Danley Mikayla \ Crowley Randy  1,458 

 2 Davis John G. \ Cairns Gerry R.  1,416 

 3 Leeson Laura A. \ Marquez Izzy  1,414 

 4 Dumphy Keith A. \ Rumbaugh Joyce  1,379 

 5 Baylor Brant \ Duesling Charlie S.  1,375 

 6 Ryder Jodi L. \ Coddington Alan J. Jr 1,370 

 7 Dixon Glenn E. \ Smith Charles J.  1,365 

 8 Tucker Daniel L. \ Morrison Thomas B.  1,364 

 9 Weaverling Kathie \ Sledge Quentin  1,361 

 9 O'Brien Robert J. \ O'Brien Christopher V.  1,361 

 11 Kundrot Kathleen M. \ Somerville Steve  1,354 

 

 12 Garitta Reanee' A. \ Katzenstein Jay S.  1,336 

 13 Jacobs Angela O. \ Jacobs Ellie H. II 1,335 

 14 Prevatte Shawn S. \ Saskowski John E.  1,333 

 15 Collins Michaela S. \ Kaufman Donald R.  1,328 

 16 Whitten John E. Jr \ Land Elizabeth A.  1,324 

 17 Clayton Lori \ Fox Jason M.  1,311 

 18 James Ollie M. \ Kinchen Willie T. Jr 1,300 

 19 Rhine Lewis E. \ Combs James E.  1,294 

 20 Taylor Tiffany R. \ Kurth Tyson A.  1,271 

 21 McKinney Laura M. \ McKinney Michael C.  1,248 

 22 Tati Anthony J. \ Wojack Ronald P.  1,243 

 The lowest score to cash is 1379 

Singles, Handicap 

Place Team Name  Score Place Team Name Score Place Team Name Score

 1 Kurth Tyson A.  786 

 2 Coddington Alan J. Jr 780 

 3 Crowley Randy  777 

 4 Prevatte Shawn S.  765 

 5 Davis John G.  761 

 6 Kinchen Willie T. Jr 742 

 7 Sledge Quentin  736 

 8 Baylor Brant  734 

 9 Tucker Daniel L.  733 

 10 Somerville Steve  724 

 11 Weaverling Kathie  721 

 11 Combs James E.  721 

 13 Rhine Lewis E.  718 

 14 Jacobs Angela O.  716 

 15 Duesling Charlie S.  710 

 16 Morrison Thomas B.  691 

 17 Danley Mikayla  689 

 18 Jacobs Ellie H. II 680 

 19 Tati Anthony J.  679 

 20 Marquez Izzy  677 

 21 Whitten John E. Jr 676 

 22 McKinney Laura M.  675 

 22 McKinney Michael C.  675 

 24 Rumbaugh Joyce  671 

 24 Katzenstein Jay S.  671 

 26 Dixon Glenn E.  669 

 27 James Ollie M.  666 

 28 Dumphy Keith A.  663 

 28 O'Brien Robert J.  663 

 30 Kaufman Donald R.  662 

 31 Garitta Reanee' A.  658 

 32 Fox Jason M.  657 

 33 Leeson Laura A.  656 

 34 Wojack Ronald P.  652 

 35 Land Elizabeth A.  647 

 36 Kundrot Kathleen M.  642 

 36 Ryder Jodi L.  642 

 36 Smith Charles J.  642 

 39 Saskowski John E.  627 

 39 Collins Michaela S.  627 

 41 Clayton Lori  613 

 42 Taylor Tiffany R.  608 

 43 Cairns Gerry R.  597 

 43 O'Brien Christopher V.  597 

 The lowest score to cash is 736

All Events Handicap All Events Scratch 

Place Team Name  Score Place Team Name Score Place Team Name Score

 1 Crowley Randy  2,224 

 2 Sledge Quentin  2,186 

 3 Leeson Laura A.  2,185 

 4 Davis John G.  2,171 

 5 Rhine Lewis E.  2,135 

 6 Prevatte Shawn S.  2,116 

 7 Combs James E.  2,099 

 8 Coddington Alan J. Jr 2,089 

 9 Danley Mikayla  2,082 

 10 Dixon Glenn E.  2,059 

 11 Dumphy Keith A.  2,058 

 12 Marquez Izzy  2,045 

 13 Somerville Steve  2,043 

 14 McKinney Michael C.  2,039 

 15 Katzenstein Jay S.  2,035 

 16 Ryder Jodi L.  2,028 

 17 Weaverling Kathie  2,027 

 18 Wojack Ronald P.  2,013 

 19 Kaufman Donald R.  2,005 

 20 Whitten John E. Jr 1,988 

 21 Rumbaugh Joyce  1,980 

 22 Kundrot Kathleen M.  1,976 

 23 Land Elizabeth A.  1,949 

 24 Garitta Reanee' A.  1,934 

 25 Tati Anthony J.  1,930 

 26 Cairns Gerry R.  1,929 

 27 McKinney Laura M.  1,911 

 28 Collins Michaela S.  1,841 

 29 Turner Scott A.  400 

 The lowest score to cash is 2171 

 

 1 Combs James E.  2,099 

 2 Rhine Lewis E.  2,015 

 3 Prevatte Shawn S.  1,996 

 4 Davis John G.  1,856 

 5 Fox Jason M.  1,743 

 6 Cairns Gerry R.  1,713 

 7 Whitten John E. Jr 1,577 

 The lowest score to cash is 2099  



Marion County USBC 

Final Prize Listing 

68th Annual City Open Championship Tournament 
Sorted by Event, Division 

Team, Handicap 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Boobs and Bombs 3,542 $520.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $520.00 

Total prizes awarded in this event: $520.00 

Doubles, Handicap 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Danley, Mikayla / Crowley, Randy 1,458 $200.00 

 2 Davis, John G / Cairns, Gerry R 1,416 $160.00 

 3 Leeson, Laura A / Marquez, Izzy 1,414 $140.00 

 4 Dumphy, Keith A / Rumbaugh, Joyce 1,379 $72.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $572.00 

Total prizes awarded in this event: $572.00 

Singles, Handicap 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Kurth, Tyson A 786 $125.00 

 2 Coddington, Alan J 780 $105.00 

 3 Crowley, Randy  777 $98.00 

 4 Prevatte, Shawn S 765 $88.00 

 5 Davis, John G 761 $68.00 

 6 Kinchen, Willie T 742 $58.00 

 7 Sledge, Quentin  736 $30.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $572.00 

Total prizes awarded in this event: $572.00 

All Events Handicap 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Crowley, Randy  2,224 $60.00 

 2 Sledge, Quentin  2,186 $40.00 

 3 Leeson, Laura A 2,185 $30.00 

 4 Davis, John G 2,171 $15.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $145.00 

All Events Scratch 

Place Team Name Score Prize 

 1 Combs, James E 2,099 $35.00 

Total prizes awarded in this division: $35.00 

Total prizes awarded in this event: $180.00 

Total prizes awarded in this tournament: $1,844.00

 

 

Marion County USBC 

Proposed Prize Lists 

68th Annual City Open Championship Tournament 
Sorted by Event, Division, Rank 

Team, Handicap 

Rank Amount 

 1 $520.00 

Number of teams:  8 

Payout ratio (1 in X): 6 

Total prizes awarded: $520.00 

Doubles, Handicap 

Rank Amount 

 1 $200.00 

 2 $160.00 

 3 $140.00 

 4 $72.00 

Number of teams:  22 

Payout ratio (1 in X): 6 

Total prizes awarded: $572.00 

Singles, Handicap 

Rank Amount 

 1 $125.00 

 2 $105.00 

 3 $98.00 

 4 $88.00 

 5 $68.00 

 6 $58.00 

 7 $30.00 

Number of teams:  44 

Payout ratio (1 in X): 6 

Total prizes awarded: $572.00 

All Events Handicap 

Rank Amount 

 1 $60.00 

 2 $40.00 

 3 $30.00 

 4 $15.00 

Number of teams:  29 

Payout ratio (1 in X): 8 

Total prizes awarded: $145.00 

All Events Scratch 

Rank Amount 

 1 $35.00 

Number of teams:  7 

Payout ratio (1 in X): 8 

Total prizes awarded: $35.00 

 

 


